Contents

1
21

26

28

32

38

45

46

48
56
59
64
68
71
72
74
76

79
82

89

95

EDITOR’S PREFACE
FOREWORD

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

CHAPTER 1

Henning Haslund-Christensen:
Explorer, Collector and Writer

The legacy of the “grand expeditions”: Haslund as
traveller and collector

Collector and writer

NOTES

CHAPTER 2

Scandinavian Explorers in Mongolia

Accounts from the frontier
Mongolia 1911-1924

A settlement in no-man’s-land
Life on the farm

An activist diplomat

Kalgan - the gateway

The Scandinavian network
The missionaries

Caravans and comradeship:
Exploring with Hedin

Hedin - pathfinder and cartographer
The Sino-Swedish expedition
From caravan man to research assistant

Splitting up with Hedin

100

104

106

109
113
15
120
123
125
130
131

133

134
137
140
147

151

152
156
160
163

167

A Himalayan interlude:

Trade routes or British intelligence?
Between passes

NOTES

CHAPTER 3

The First and Second Danish
Central Asien Expeditions
Recovery and future plans

A reconnaissance expedition to Mongolia: DECA I
Searching for a work field

The old troubadours of Wang-yeh Sume
Collecting in Manchu Ail

Looking for shamans in Hailar

Out of Manchukuo

On the trail of old routes

Arrival of ethnographic objects

in Copenhagen

Preparations for a scientific expedition
On the way

Waiting in Khukho Khoto

Mongolia at last

Expedition life at Camp Chagan Khure
- the white temple

Sub-expeditions and thwarted expectations
On the trail of a dead shaman

Separate ways

Wrapping up in a war zone

NOTES



6 CONTENTS
170 CHAPTER 4 239 Order and etiquette
Collections 241 Furniture and other ger contents

.. 241 Floor mats and rugs
173 Haslund inside the museum 4 8

242 Decorated felts
176 Registration of the objects 4

243 Stitched ilted felt
178 The Picture Register 43 stitched ot quiited felts

245 FLOOR MATS

Catalogue nos. 17-27

178 The Ethnos Register

180 The Paris Collection
249 SITTING MATS

181 Mongolian collection exhibited Catalogue nos. 28-35

184 The Mongolian Collection 253 THRONES AND THRONE COVERS
- an antiquarian’s view Catalogue nos. 36-45

186 The Catalogue - an introduction 258 BOLSTERS

190 NOTES Catalogue nos. 46-50

191 Catalogue information 260 WOODEN FURNITURE

Catalogue nos. 51-89

262 Tables
192 CHAPTER §
265 Chests and cupboards

Camps and Dwellings
270 Folding chair

197 Migration and territorial organization 271 Pegs and racks

200 Seasonal movemnents 271 CRADLES AND SWADDLING CLOTHES
204 Camps and campsites Catalogue nos. 90-94

205 Order and authority 275 LOCKS AND KEYS

. Catalogue nos. 95-11
206 The encampment, the hot ail J 9517

207 The pastoral household 280 NOTES

210 Tents and tent types

212 The Mongolian felt-covered trellis tent, ger 282 CHAPTER 6

214 The frame Food and Drink
217 The felts 284 Meat - the “red food”
217 The making of felt 287 Milk - “the white food”
219 Outside the ger 200 Tea

222 Recent improvements of the ger 291 Kitchenware

224 TENTS AND TENT PARTS 292 The fireplace

Catalogue nos. 1-16
295 HEARTHS

235 Inside the ger Catalogue nos. 118-136

235 Theplan 299 COOKING IMPLEMENTS AND KITCHEN

235 The interior arrangement UTENSILS

Catalogue nos. 137-157



CONTENTS

303

308

309

310

314
315
318

320
321

321

323
327
333
335
335

337

339

340

346

348

350

352

354

SPOONS, LADLES AND SCRAPERS

Catalogue nos. 158-177

CONTAINERS

Catalogue nos. 178-221
Jars for liquid food - stone and earthenware

Metal and wooden buckets and tubs for liquids: water,

milk, airak, wine and tea
Canteens for wine, airak and water
Containers of miscellaneous material and use

DRIED FOODSTUFFS AND CONTAINERS

Catalogue nos. 222-246
Containers for dried foodstuffs; various types
Eating, drinking and serving food

TEA AND FOOD BOWLS

Catalogue nos. 247-306

Wooden bowls; plain types

Wooden bowls, lined and decorated with silverwork
Bowl containers

Stoneware bowls for food

Cups and bottles for chinese wine or arki

DISHES

Catalogue nos. 307-311

CHOPSTICKS FOR DOMESTIC AND
CARAVAN USE

Catalogue nos. 312-318

OBJECTS FOR MAKING AND SERVING TEA
Catalogue nos. 319-333

UTENSILS USED FOR THE PRODUCTION

OF CHEESE, CURDS AND DISTILLED,

FERMENTED MARE’S MILK (ARKI)
Catalogue nos. 334-346

A note on the distillation of airak and other

fermented milk types

LIBATION SPOONS FOR CEREMONIAL USE
Catalogue nos. 347-348

LIGHT INSIDE THE GER
Catalogue nos. 349-366

NOTES

356

359
360
364
307
372
372

374

377

380

381

383

385

387

389

391

392

393

395

400

403

405

CHAPTER 7

The Five Domesticated Animals

The animals

Horses

Camels

Cattle, sheep and goats

The equipment

Riding accoutrements and accessories for horses

HORSES /RIDING SADDLES
Catalogue nos. 367-370

SADDLE ACCESSORIES

Catalogue nos. 371-380

BRIDLES
Catalogue nos. 381-386

CRUPPERS
Catalogue nos. 387-389

WHIPS
Catalogue nos. 390-394

HOBBLES

Catalogue nos. 395-400

TENDING AND HERDING

Catalogue no. 401

MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS FOR HORSES

Catalogue nos. 402-405

VETERINARY INSTRUMENTS FOR HORSES

Catalogue nos. 406-41

POLE LASSO

Catalogue no. 412

CAMELS /RIDING SADDLES

Catalogue nos. 413-414

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

Catalogue nos. 415-420
NOSE PEGS

Catalogue nos. 421-429

BELLS
Catalogue nos. 430-433

VETERINARY INSTRUMENTS FOR CAMELS
Catalogue nos. 434-443



CONTENTS

410

412

413

414

417

420

421

423

425

427

428

430

431

431

435

438

442
443
445

447

OBJECTS FOR TENDING CALVES, GOATS
AND SHEEP
Catalogue nos. 444-453

Nursing bottles for young goats and sheep

NOTES

CHAPTER 8

Domestic Crafts

The manufacture of leather

TANNING
Catalogue nos. 454-458

ROPE-MAKING
Catalogue nos. 459-466

INSTRUMENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE
OF WOOLLEN PRODUCTS
Catalogue nos. 467-470

SPINDLES
Catalogue nos. 471-479

INSTRUMENTS FOR SEWING IN FELT
Catalogue nos. 480-487

Bootmaking according to Soderbom

INSTRUMENTS FOR SEWING IN LEATHER:
SHOE- AND BOOT-MAKING
Catalogue nos. 488-493

A FEW EMBROIDERY TOOLS
Catalogue nos. 494-495

CARPENTRY
Catalogue nos. 496-514

TOOLS USED ON CARAVANS

Catalogue nos. 515-521

CHAPTER 9

Hunting

The game
Weapons and techniques
The fur trade

Catalogue nos. 522-529

452

455
458
459

461

469

470

472

474

476

480

483

483
484
485
493

499

500

505

510

514

CHAPTER 10
The Three Manly Sports

Wrestling

Archery

Horse-racing

Archery equipment
Catalogue nos. 530-542

NOTES

CHAPTER 11

Games and Toys

Shagai - dice and other games with animal
knucklebones

SHAGAI
Catalogue nos. 543-551

KHOROL— THE WOODEN PLAYING CARDS

Catalogue nos. 552-555

MISCELLANEOUS GAMES

Catalogue nos. 556-560

SHATARA— MONGOLIAN CHESS
Catalogue nos. 561-579

The chessmen
The moves
Collector’s items

TOYS
Catalogue nos. 580-593

NOTES

CHAPTER 12

Healing, Medicine and Lama Doctors
The Tibetan Buddhist medical tradition

in Mongolia - an outline

The lama doctor’s medical tools - and their

possible interpretation

Catalogue nos. 594-617



CONTENTS

521

523

526

527

528

536
541

542

552

553

553

554

MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS

Catalogue nos. 618-625

TWO ANATOMICAL CHARTS
— AND THE MEDICAL BOOKS

Catalogue nos. 626-630

PERSONAL HYCIENE
Catalogue nos. 631-637

NOTES

CHAPTER 13

Personal Possessions

Silver and the silversmith’s craft
Sheath knives and accessories

SHEATH KNIVES
Catalogue nos. 638-674

BELT BUTTONS
Catalogue nos. 675-677

RIBBONS AND TASSELS
Catalogue nos. 678-679

BUTTONS
Catalogue nos. 680-684

SMOKING AND SNUFFING

Catalogue nos. 685-706

560

565

576

581

582

584
586

589

591
603
61

614

TOBACCO POUCHES

Catalogue nos. 707-727
SNUFF BOTTLES

Catalogue nos. 728-768
MISCELLANEOUS BAGS

Catalogue nos. 769-780

NOTES

CHAPTER 14

Caravan Accountants

- Equipment and Officials’ Seals
Catalogue nos. 781-789

SEALS
Catalogue nos. 790-797

NOTES

BIBLIOGRAPHY
GENERAL INDEX
GEOGRAPHIC INDEX

NAMES INDEX



